CH \$190.00 445929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the error in recording the change of name against the wrong registration nos. 4312017 and 4132472 previously recorded on Reel 005551 Frame 0569. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name for the other registrations.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partners & Simons Holding Company LLC		03/03/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myelin Health Communications Holding Company LLC	
Street Address:	25 Drydock Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4459299	MYELIN HEALTH
Registration Number:	4459298	MYELIN HEALTH
Registration Number:	4312017	DUET HEALTH
Registration Number:	4132472	REFORM READINESS
Registration Number:	2628991	BRAND TRACTION
Serial Number:	85935659	MYELIN HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	85935655	MYELIN HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: cvicino@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0688

900329720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93879-010 JMM/CMV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

 $source=P\&S\ to\ Myelin\ Health\ 2014_03_03\ -\ DE\ Name\ Change\#page1.tif\\ source=P\&S\ to\ Myelin\ Health\ 2014_03_03\ -\ DE\ Name\ Change\#page2.tif\\ source=P\&S\ to\ Myelin\ Health\ 2014_03_03\ -\ DE\ Name\ Change\#page3.tif\\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0689



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARTNERS & SIMONS

HOLDING COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARTNERS & SIMONS

HOLDING COMPANY LLC" TO "MYELIN HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING

COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2014, AT 3:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

5236098 8100

140277900

AUTHENT CATION: 1175454

DATE: 03-04-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0690

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 03/04/2014 FILED 03:36 PM 03/03/2014 SRV 140277900 - 5236098 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATION OF FORMATION OF PARTNERS & SIMONS HOLDING COMPANY LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Partners & Simons Holding Company LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article "First" of the Certificate of Formation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"First. The name of the limited liability company is **Myelin Health** Communications Holding Company LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 3rd day of March, 2014.

/s/ Emily Harring
Emily Harring
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0691 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 03/04/2014 FILED 03:36 PM 03/03/2014 SRV 140277900 - 5236098 FILE

RECORDED: 07/01/2015

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time as the filing date of such instrument.

Jeffrey W. Bullock Jeffrey W. Bullock Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0692